



**County of San Mateo FY 2025-26**  
**Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) Questions/Answers**  
(Revised 12/11/2024)

1. I am reaching out about the recently released County of San Mateo NOFA 2025-2026. We noticed the fillable application is not included on the website. I understand that there is a TA session on January 8th, but it would help us draft the questions for the application in advance if we can see the questions now?

***ANSWER:** The application will be opening later at 5pm today. The links to access the application will be available in your login at that time that the application goes live.*

2. What can be submitted to meet the Single Audit attachment requirement?

***ANSWER: Federal Single Audit:** 2 CFR part 200, Subpart F Single Audit (for entities that receive more than \$750,000 in federal funding) **OR** A letter from your Executive Director or Corporate Financial Officer certifying that agency does not receive more than \$750,000 in federal funds and is not subject to the Single Audit. A template of the single audit letter can be found at [FY2025-26 WINTER FEDERAL/STATE FUNDS NOFA | County of San Mateo, CA](#) under the Related Documents section.*